
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

L.D. 1751 

(Filing No. H- 386) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

IIITH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 617, L.D. 1751, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Program to Abate, Clean 
up and Mitigate Threats to Public Health and the 
Environment from Uncontrolled Hazardous Substance 
Sites." 

Amend the Bill by striking out all of the amend
ing clause (page 2, line 16 in L.D) and inserting in 
its place the following: 

'Sec. 1. 38 MRSA c. 13-B is enacted to read:' 

16 Further amend the Bill by inserting at the end 
17 before the statement of fact the following: 

18 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
19 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
20 purposes of this Act. 

21 

22 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
23 DEPARTMENT OF 

24 Uncontrolled site program 

25 
26 
27 

28 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

1983-84 

(4 1/2) 
$103,923 

21,077 

$125,000 

1984-85 

(4 1/2) 
$111,969 

13,031 

$125,000' 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 617, L.D .. 1751 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 
3 

The purpose of this amendment is to add an appro
priation. 

4 4324061683 

Filed by Rep. Hall of Sangerville 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House 
6/10/83 (Filing No. H-386) 

2-




