

## L.D. 1751

## (Filing No. H- 386)

3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 617, L.D. 1751, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Program to Abate, Clean up and Mitigate Threats to Public Health and the Environment from Uncontrolled Hazardous Substance Sites."
12 13 14	Amend the Bill by striking out all of the amend- ing clause (page 2, line 16 in L.D) and inserting in its place the following:
15	'Sec. 1. 38 MRSA c. 13-B is enacted to read:'
16 17	Further amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
18 19 20	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
21	<u>1983-84</u> <u>1984-85</u>
22 23	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF
24	Uncontrolled site program
25 26 27	Positions (4 1/2) (4 1/2)   Personal Services \$103,923 \$111,969   All Other 21,077 13,031
28	Total \$125,000 \$125,000'

1 2

HOUSE	AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 617, L.D. 1751
1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2	The purpose of this amendment is to add an appro-
3	priation.
4	4324061083

Filed by Rep. Hall of Sangerville Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/10/83 (Filing No. H-386)